



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 154 of 2026

Arif

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kamal Kishor Mishra, Sanjeev Kumar,
Vivek Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

Learned A.G.A. is granted 24 hours' time to obtain instructions and inform the Court about the whereabouts of the petitioner, Arif, by tomorrow.

Put up as fresh tomorrow i.e. on 13.2.2026 at 10 A.M.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 12, 2026

Kumar Manish